Agenda Item No.
Meeting Date: April 16, 2025

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

NEW HIRE:
Bothwell, Jacey
Callahan, Margaret
Carollo, Daren
Graffort, Cindy
Ttakura, Keiwan
Kolodziejski, Jozef
Lage, Jasmine
Lauricella, Michael
Lujan, Maria

Perez Nuno, Luz Maria
Prior, Vanessa
Rodriguez, Abraham
Walker, Vanessa

PROMOTION:
English, Jessica
Feria, Samuel
Gunnels, Holly

Jimenez Pantoja, Macaria

TRANSFER:
Carroll, Rose

RESIGNATION:
Evans, Emmanuel
Garcia, Alissa

Gomez Picazo, Magdalena
Keller, Richard

Khan, Laraib

Lara, Isabel

Mitchell, Shanice
Najera-Preciado, Gerardo
Peery, Veronica

Reilley, Jamie

RETIREMENT:
DeBolt, Lynne
Diaz, Arlina
Gamboa, Noli
Inciong, Vicente
Pagaduan, Melchor

Ugaz Romero, Luis

Title

Special Education Assistant I - College Park High

Art Specialist Assistant - Mt. Diablo High

Art Specialist Assistant - Northgate High

Student Resource Tech - Northgate High

Special Education Assistant I - Sequoia Middle

School Bus Driver - Transportation Department

Special Education Assistant II/IEP - Ygnacio Valley High
Food & Nutrition Services Special Events Lead - Central Kitchen
Special Education Assistant I - Meadow Homes Elementary
School Bus Driver - Transportation Department

Senior Secretary - Student Services

Community School Coordinator - Loma Vista Adult Center
Senior Account Clerk - Fiscal Services/Dent

Title

From Senior Typist Clerk to FD&NUT Services Administrative Secretary II - Food Services
From Custodian PM to Custodial Lead Worker II - College Park High

From Elementary Noon Supervisor to Special Education Assistant II - Mt. View Elementary
From FD&NUT Serv. Asst - Concord High to FD&NUT Serv. Cook/Baker - Sequoia Middle

Title
From FD&NUT Serv. Asst. - Valley View Middle to Concord High

Title

Campus Supervisor - Olympic High

Intermediate Typist Clerk - Meadow Homes Elementary

Food & Nutrition Services Assistant I - Strandwood Elementary
Substitute Custodian - M&O Department

Senior Instructional Assistant - Loma Vista Adult Center
District Community Liaison - District Wide

Instructional Assistant - Wren Avenue Elementary

Campus Supervisor - College Park High

Instructional Media Assistant I - District Wide

Special Education Assistant II - Rio Vista Elementary

Title

Lead Food Service Worker 1- Sun Terrace Elementary
Secretary- Student Services

Custodial Lead Worker I- Pine Hollow Middle School
Custodian PM - Loma Vista Adult Center

Custodian PM - Northgate High School

Food & Nutrition Services Cook/Baker - Ygnacio Valley High

Effective date
04/01/2025
04/01/2025
04/01/2025
04/15/2025
04/15/2025
04/15/2025
04/02/2025
03/24/2025
04/15/2025
04/15/2025
03/24/2025
03/20/2025
04/07/2025

Effective date
04/01/2025
03/01/2025
04/15/2025
03/24/2025

Effective date
03/26/2025

Effective date
03/28/2025
04/18/2025
06/03/2025
01/31/2025
01/16/2025
03/30/2025
03/27/2025
03/21/2025
03/28/2025
03/25/2025

Effective date
05/01/2025
05/01/2025
04/18/2025
05/01/2025
02/01/2025
04/01/2025



PROBATIONARY RELEASE: Effective date
48534 Special Education Assistant II - Ygnacio Valley Elementary 03/14/2025



