

Agenda Item No.

Meeting Date: April 16, 2025

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel
SUMMARY. Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

NEW HIRE:	Title	Effective date
Bothwell, Jacey	Special Education Assistant I - College Park High	
Callahan, Margaret	rgaret Art Specialist Assistant - Mt. Diablo High	
Carollo, Daren	Art Specialist Assistant - Northgate High	
Graffort, Cindy	fort, Cindy Student Resource Tech - Northgate High	
Itakura, Keiwan	Special Education Assistant I - Sequoia Middle	
Kolodziejski, Jozef	ski, Jozef School Bus Driver - Transportation Department	
Lage, Jasmine	Special Education Assistant II/IEP - Ygnacio Valley High	
Lauricella, Michael	ricella, Michael Food & Nutrition Services Special Events Lead - Central Kitchen	
Lujan, Maria	Special Education Assistant I - Meadow Homes Elementary	
Perez Nuno, Luz Maria	zz Nuno, Luz Maria School Bus Driver - Transportation Department	
Prior, Vanessa	r, Vanessa Senior Secretary - Student Services	
Rodriguez, Abraham	Community School Coordinator - Loma Vista Adult Center	03/20/2025
Walker, Vanessa	Senior Account Clerk - Fiscal Services/Dent	04/07/2025
PROMOTION:	Title	Effective date
English, Jessica	From Senior Typist Clerk to FD&NUT Services Administrative Secretary II - Food Services	04/01/2025
Feria, Samuel		
From Elementary Noon Supervisor to Special Education Assistant II - Mt. View Elementary		04/15/2025
Jimenez Pantoja, Macaria	From FD&NUT Serv. Asst - Concord High to FD&NUT Serv. Cook/Baker - Sequoia Middle	03/24/2025
TRANSFER:	Title	Effective date
Carroll, Rose	From FD&NUT Serv. Asst Valley View Middle to Concord High	03/26/2025
RESIGNATION:	Title	Effective date
Evans, Emmanuel		
Garcia, Alissa Intermediate Typist Clerk - Meadow Homes Elementary		04/18/2025
Gomez Picazo, Magdalena	Food & Nutrition Services Assistant I - Strandwood Elementary	06/03/2025
Keller, Richard	Substitute Custodian - M&O Department	01/31/2025
Khan, Laraib	Senior Instructional Assistant - Loma Vista Adult Center	01/16/2025
Lara, Isabel	District Community Liaison - District Wide	03/30/2025
Mitchell, Shanice	Instructional Assistant - Wren Avenue Elementary	03/27/2025
Najera-Preciado, Gerardo Campus Supervisor - College Park High		03/21/2025
Peery, Veronica	ery, Veronica Instructional Media Assistant I - District Wide	
Reilley, Jamie	Special Education Assistant II - Rio Vista Elementary	03/25/2025
RETIREMENT:	Title	Effective date
DeBolt, Lynne	Lead Food Service Worker 1- Sun Terrace Elementary	05/01/2025
Diaz, Arlina	Secretary- Student Services	05/01/2025
Gamboa, Noli	Custodial Lead Worker I- Pine Hollow Middle School	04/18/2025
Inciong, Vicente	Custodian PM - Loma Vista Adult Center	05/01/2025
Pagaduan, Melchor	Custodian PM - Northgate High School	02/01/2025
Ugaz Romero, Luis	Food & Nutrition Services Cook/Baker - Ygnacio Valley High	04/01/2025

PROBATIONARY RELEASE:		Effective date
	8534 Special Education Assistant II - Ygnacio Valley Elementary	03/14/2025